502579033 11/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2625035

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
1			Name		Execution Date	
GEORGE W. BURGER					11/19/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO.						
Street Address:	800 WEST MA	AIN STR	REET			
City:	LOUISVILLE					
State/Country:	KENTUCKY					
Postal Code:	40202					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Numbe	er		
	у Туре			ər		
	у Туре	138613		er		
Property	y Type :	138613		er		
Property Application Number	y Type : E DATA	138613	345	ЭГ		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	y Type : E DATA (502 502-	2)540-21	39 22	ЭГ		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type : E DATA (502- 502- bche	2)540-21 -587-372 ellgren@	39 22 Dbgdlegal.com	er		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	y Type : E DATA (502 502- bche	2)540-21 -587-372 ellgren@ ail when	39 22	ЭГ		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type : E DATA (502 502- bche / be sent via US Mae e: BRIA	2)540-21 -587-372 ellgren@ ail when AN W. C	39 22 Depdlegal.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	er		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type E DATA (502 502- bche / be sent via US Ma e: BRI/ 3500 101	2)540-21 -587-372 ellgren@ ail when AN W. C O NATIC SOUTH	39 22 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	ЭГ		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type E DATA (502 502- bche / be sent via US Ma e: BRI/ 3500 101	2)540-21 -587-372 ellgren@ ail when AN W. C O NATIC SOUTH	39 22 Dobgdlegal.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CHELLGREN DNAL CITY TOWER	er		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	y Type : E DATA (502 502- bche / be sent via US Ma e: BRI/ 3500 101 LOU	2)540-21 -587-372 ellgren@ ail when AN W. C O NATIC SOUTH	39 22 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	ЭГ		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence wiln Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type : E DATA (502 502- bche / be sent via US Ma e: BRI/ 3500 101 LOU T NUMBER:	2)540-21 -587-372 ellgren@ ail when AN W. C O NATIC SOUTH	39 22 Depdlegal.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CHELLGREN DNAL CITY TOWER I FIFTH STREET E, KENTUCKY 40202	er		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type : E DATA (502 502- bche / be sent via US Ma e: BRI/ 3500 101 LOU T NUMBER:	2)540-21 -587-372 ellgren@ ail when AN W. C O NATIC SOUTH	39 22 22 25 25 25 25 26 27 27 28 28 29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	er		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	y Type : E DATA (502 502- bche / be sent via US Ma e: BRI/ 3500 101 LOU T NUMBER:	2)540-21 -587-372 ellgren@ ail when AN W. C O NATIC SOUTH	39 22 Depdlegal.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CHELLGREN DNAL CITY TOWER I FIFTH STREET E, KENTUCKY 40202 034854.059626 BRIAN W. CHELLGREN	er		

PATENT REEL: 031655 FRAME: 0108

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, **George W. Burger** of 3830 Iron Wheel Court, Rocklin, California 95765 have invented certain improvements in a TAMPER-RESISTANT BALL BAT ("Invention"), and have filed U.S. Patent Application No. 13/861,345 ("Application") therefor; and

Whereas, Hillerich & Bradsby Co. of 800 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

I also agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and I agree to cooperate with said Assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I further authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and foreign counterparts thereof, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said Assignee.

1/2

REEL: 031655 FRAME: 0109

Executed this the 19 day of November, 2 (day)	2013, at Loom i S, California. (city) George W. Burger
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss: COUNTY OF Placer Before me personally appeared George W. instrument to be his free act and deed this 1944 of the basis of satisfactory evidence	day of November, 2013, who proved to
My Commission expires: 4-18-2017 HOLLYANN RUTLEDGE COMM. #2020416 Notary Public · California Placer County My Comm. Expires Apr. 18, 2017	Hollyann Putledge Notary Public

2/2

RECORDED: 11/22/2013

(Seal)